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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 

 
SATICOY BAY LLC SERIES 9641 
CHRISTINE VIEW, 
 

Appellant, 
 
vs. 
 
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 
ASSOCIATION, 
 

Respondent. 
 

 
Case No. 69419 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

(Oral argument scheduled for November 6, 2017 at 1:30 pm) 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jacqueline A. Gilbert, Esq. and Karen L. 

Hanks, Esq., of the law firm of Kim Gilbert Ebron, hereby appear on behalf of 

Appellant SATICOY BAY LLC SERIES 9641 CHRISTINE VIEW in the above-

captioned matter. 

… 

 

… 

 

… 

 

… 

 

… 

Electronically Filed
Oct 25 2017 11:46 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 69419   Document 2017-36730



2 
 

 The undersigned counsel request that all future notices given or required to 

be given in this case, as well as all papers, pleadings, and correspondence served or 

required to be served in this case, be provided to and served upon them. 
 
 
 DATED this   25th   day of October, 2017. 
 
 

KIM GILBERT EBRON 
 
 

  /s/ Jacqueline A. Gilbert  
JACQUELINE A. GILBERT, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 10593 
E-Mail: jackie@kgelegal.com 
KAREN L. HANKS, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 9578 
E-Mail: karen@kgelegal.com 
7625 Dean Martin Drive, Suite 110 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89139-5974 
Attorneys for Appellant, 
Saticoy Bay LLC Series 9641 
Christine View 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on the   25th   day of October, 2017, I filed the 

foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, which shall be served via electronic 

service from the Court's eFlex system to the following in accordance with the 

master service list: 
 
Michael F. Bohn:  Mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com 
Attorney for Appellant 
 
Laurel I. Handley:  lhandley@aldridgepite.com 
Jory C. Garabedian: jgarabedian@aldridgepite.com 
Robert L. Eisenberg: rle@lge.net 
Attorneys for Respondent 
 
Leslie Bryan Hart:  lhart@fclaw.com 
John Tennert:  jtennert@fclaw.com 
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Federal Housing Finance Agency 
 
 
  /s/ Jacqueline A. Gilbert  
 Jacqueline A. Gilbert, Esq. 
 an employee of  
 KIM GILBERT EBRON 


